&

The Life of the Kitchen?®

P_f—ﬂsr{r;
Ca\Ta\LCG

EORS136 Wall Oven

Page Description
2 Door Assembly Click Here
3 Oven Cell Assembly Click Here
4 Oven Cell Parts Click Here
5 Oven Outer Assembly Click Here
6 Oven Outer Assembly Parts | Click Here
7 Bezel Assembly Click Here
8 Miscellaneous Parts Click Here

Revised 09-26-2014

Dacor Technical Service ¢ 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267  FAX 909-348-5601



EORS136 Door Assembly

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item| Part # Description Item| Part # Description
1 | 700638BP | Liner, Inner Door 15 (83711l Washer, #8
2 |100073 Gasket, Window Pack 16 |83618 Bumper, Rubber (2 required)
3 |72148 Window Pack Door Handle, -015 = Chrome,
4 (80138 Door Insulation, Inner 17 |13659-XXX [-016 = Black Chrome,
5 |72535 | Gasket, Oven Door 017 = Brass, -018 = Copper
6 |701111 |Assembly, Outer Door Liner 18 |83263!1 Screw, Phillips, Washer Head
7 (834181 | Nut, Retainer 19 |7011122 |Assembly, Door Frame (front)
8 |701090 |Hinge Kit (left and right) 20 |83336" | Screw, Phil Binding
o 180216 Door Insulation, Outer 21 834991 Screw, #10 x 1/2, Phillips
10 |106103 |Heat Shield, Door 22 |83665! | Washer, #10
11 | 1060988 |Window Mask, 36-Inch 23 83340 |Lock Washer, #10
12 |104687B | Door Grill, 36-Inch 24 |834200  |Screw, 10-32X .5
13 1100376 Plug, Door Skin, 36-inch 25 | 701130 Door Fastener Kit (not shown)
14 [100385! [Screw, 10-32 X .625 1For replacement, order fastener kit, PN 701130

2Includes set of 2 rubber bumpers (PN 83618)

The Life of the Kitchen® Page 2

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601



EORS136 Oven Cell Assembly

Part Numbers - Click Here

Back to Front Page - Click Here

The Life of the Kitchen® Page 3

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601




EORS136 Oven Cell Parts

Back to Exploded View - Click Here Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item Part # Description
1 Non-Replaceable | Oven Cell, Weld Assembly
2 |[826501 Rack Support
Convection Element Kit (includes element, fan blade, fan blade
3 701042 washer and hex nut)
4 92398 Halogen Light Assembly with Light Bulb
5 700987 Broil Assembly
6 72752 Temperature Sensor
7 701132 Bake Frame Kit (includes bake frame and set of 10 screws)
8 72755 Bottom Smoke Eliminator
9 700986 Bake Assembly
10 | 72900 Gasket, Bake Glass
11 | 72898 Bake Glass
12 (701084 Hinge Receptacle Kit (set of 2)
13 (701043 Meat Probe Socket Kit (includes socket assembly and meat probe)
14 |83420 Socket Head, Machine Screw
15 (83665 #10 Lock Washer
16 |83534 Screw, Wafer HD,#8 x 3/8"
17 |[100429 Replacement 12V, 20W, Halogen Light Bulb
18 |36764BP Convection Baffle 36"
19 (82891 Convection Filter
20 | 82647 Convection Motor
21 | 101511 Convection Fan Blade
22 | 83379 Screw, HWH, #8 x 1/2"
23 |100811 Grommet, Light/Bake/Broil
24 | 83534 Screw, Wafer Head, #8 x 3/8

lyse PN 105875 for Rev B EOR136 units and EOR136 units with serial numbers V-A-12370069,
V-A-12370030 and V-A-12370071. All other units use PN 82650.

The Life of the Kitchen®

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601




=
8
=
Q
)]
)]
<
t
0
)
S
o
c
0
>
O
O
™M
=
v
o
o
LLJ

\\\\\

N
\\\\\\

\\\\\

Part Numbers - Click Here

Page 5

Back to Front Page - Click Here

The Life of the Kitchen®

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601



EORS136 Oven Outer Assembly Parts

Back to Exploded View - Click Here Back to Front Page - Click Here
Item Part # Description
1 Reference Assembly, Oven Case
2 83133 Bushing, 1/2” Red
3 26420 Conduit, 1/2" Flex
4 |82195 1/2” 90° Squeeze Connector
5 36276 Bracket, High Limit Switch
6 62775 High Limit Switch
7 100682 Top Smoke Eliminator
8 46320 Duct, Smoke Eliminator
9 82986 Cooling Fan
10 |102387 Duct Spacer, Fan
11 | 100090 Latch
12 |100292 Latch Plate
13 |[83263 Screw, Phil Wafer, #8 x 3/8", Black
14 |[106094 Intake Grill
15 ([72170S Exhaust Grill
16 |106018 Sub-chassis
17 |102377 Relay Board
18 | 700725 Wire Harness (not shown)
19 |62808 Transformer
20 |92191-03 Bushing Split, 1.375”
21 |83023 Screw, Slot HWH, #10 x 3/8”
22 104173 Top Cover
23 |36318 Service Panel, Top Cover
24 | 83534 Screw #8AB X .375
25 | 83569 Screw, Slot, #8 X 1
26 | 83009 Nut #10-24
27 | 83538 PCB Support
28 |[92191-02 Bushing 1.00”
29 (100811 Grommet, Light, Bake, Broil (not shown)
30 (701173 Trim Kit, Left (Includes trim piece, 3 washers and 3 screws)
31 (701174 Trim Kit, Right (Includes trim piece, 3 washers and 3 screws)
32 (108331 Cable, Controller to Relay Board (not shown)
The Life of the Kitchen® Page 6

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601



EORS136 Bezel Assembly

Back to Front Page - Click Here

Item Part # Description
1 701135 Assembly, Bezel Trim Service (includes bezel and 2 Keps nuts)
Assembly, Membrane Panel Kit (includes membrane panel,
2 701044-01
6 washers, 6 spacers and 6 Keps nuts)
3 104686 Display Module, LED
83080 Washer, Nylon
5 83308 Keps Nut 6-32

The Life of the Kitchen®

Page 7

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601




EORS136 Miscellaneous Parts

Item | Part # 36" Description

1 62974 Lens Pry Stick

2 72723 Meat Probe

3 100852 Stainless Steel Cleaner

4 72181 Oven Rack Standard

5 82106 Porcelain Grill

6 82107 Porcelain Pan

7 701598-031 GlideRack™ Oven Rack, 36"
1Replacement part number only, if ordering as an accessory,
order PN ARGOK36 at www.everythingdacor.com

The Life of the K itchen® Page 8

Dacor Technical Service e 14425 Clark Avenue Industry, CA 91745 e Phone 800-353-2267 ¢ FAX 909-348-5601



	Click Here: 


